base salary for Mr. Damaj to $450,000.  The salary increase was effective as of January 1, 2011.

Other

The Company is a party to several short-term consulting and research agreements that, generally, can be cancelled at will by either party.

We are subject to certain legal proceedings in the ordinary course of business.  We do not expect any such items to have a significant impact on our
financial position.

18. Segment and Geographic Information

The Company has two active business segments: designing and developing pharmaceutical products and providing pre-clinical CRO services through
its subsidiary, Bio-Quant.

The acquisition of Bio-Quant occurred on December 14, 2009 as discussed in Note 3 above.  The revenue and expenses of Bio-Quant for the16 day
period ended December 31, 2009 are not material to present as a separate segment in 2009.  Total assets of the CRO segment at December 31, 2009 are
approximately $15 million.  Pro-forma information for NexMed and Bio-Quant for the years ended December 31, 2009 and 2008 is shown in Note 3
above.

Segment information for the year ended December 31, 2010 follows:

NexACT® Drug
Delivery   Bio-Quant CRO

Other Corporate
Not Allocated to
Segments

Consolidated
Total

Revenue  $ 40,985  $ 4,931,752   $ 4,972,737
Cost of Services   -   3,942,711   -   3,942,711
Gross Profit  $ 40,985  $ 989,041   $ 1,030,026
Costs and expenses

Research and development   2,110,396   -   -   2,110,396
General and administrative   -   1,986,908   8,165,577   10,152,485
Impairment of goodwill and intangible assets   10,168,122   10,168,122

Loss from operations  $ (2,069,411)  $ (11,165,989)  $ (8,165,577)  $ (21,400,977)

Total assets  $ -  $ 3,839,028  $ 15,024,610  $ 18,863,638

Capital expenditures  $ -  $ 435,156  $ 1,804  $ 436,960

F-34

ITEM 9. CHANGES IN AND DISAGREEMENTS WITH ACCOUNTANTS ON ACCOUNTING AND FINANCIAL DISCLOSURE.

 None.

ITEM 9A(T). CONTROLS AND PROCEDURES.

In accordance with Exchange Act Rules 13a-15(e) and 15d-15(e), the Company’s management carried out an evaluation with participation of the
Company’s Chief Executive Officer and Chief Financial Officer, its principal executive officer and principal financial officer, respectively, of the effectiveness
of the Company’s disclosure controls and procedures as of the end of the period covered by this report.  Based upon that evaluation, the Chief Executive